        AV-2336C Rev. 5
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 17 Project/Project:  AP-AV-99-0021
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION CONDITIONNELLE
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

9739;
- approved and compatible electronic register. -un enregistreur électronique approuvé et compatible.
SENSOR MODEL DESIGNATION / Désignation de modèle du capteur
    CMF * * * * * * * *
            0 50 0.5 inch/pouce
            1 00 1   inch/pouce
            2 00 2   inch/pouces
3 00 3   inch/pouces
4 00 4   inch/pouces
                            * Type code/Code du type
                             *             Fitting code/Code du raccord
                                       *                         Case code/Code du boîtier
                                  *                         Approval code/Code d'approbation
        *                          Power code/ Code puissance
 * Represents non-metrolgical features /  Représente les caractéristiques non métrologiques.
        AV-2336C Rev. 5
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 3 of/de 17 Project/Project:  AP-AV-99-0021
TRANSMITTER MODEL DESIGNATION / Désignation de modèle du transmetteur
   RFT 9 7 3 9 * * * * Transmitter/Transmetteur
                             E Explosion proof housing/Boîtier antidéflagrant
                       * Power code/Code d'alimentation
                            *      Configuration code/Code de configuration
                                   * Approval code/Code d'approbation
   * Represents non-metrological features /    Représente les caractéristiques non métrologiques.
APPLICATIONS:
Minimum Measured Quantity:
The minimum measured quantity for these approved
devices is 6 kg/6 L for the 0.5 inch meter, 23 kg/23 L
for the 1 inch meter,72 kg/72 L for the 2 inch meter,
250 kg/250 L for the 3 inch meter and 505 kg/505 L
for the 4 inch meter.
UTILISATIONS:
Quantité nominale mesurée:
La quantité minimale mesurée par ces appareils
approuvés est de 6 kg/6 L pour le débitmètre de 0.5 po,
de 23 kg/23 L pour le débitmètre de 1 po, de 72 kg/72
L pour le débitmètre de 2 po, 250 kg/250 L pour le
débitmètre de 3 po et 505 kg/505 L pour le débitmètre
de 4 po.
Accuracy Class:
The accuracy class for these approved devices when
used with the products listed below is class 0.3.  Refer
to Draft Ministerial Specifications - Mass Flow Meters.
Classe de précision:
Ces appareils approuvés ont une classe de précision de
0.3 lorsqu'ils sont utilisés avec les produits énumerés ci-
dessous. Consulter le projet de la norme ministérielle
sur les débitmètres massiques.
SINGLE PRODUCT APPLICATIONS
NORMAL LIQUID PRODUCTS GROUP:
S Alcohols, Glycols, Water Mixes thereof,
Agricultural Liquids, Fertilizers, Chemicals,
Refined Petroleum Products, Herbicides,
Supensions, Paint, Food Products, etc.
These products have a density range of 700 to 1400
kg/m3.
UTILISATION D’UN SEUL PRODUIT
GROUPE DE PRODUITS LIQUIDES -
 NORMALES
S Alcools, glycols et leurs solutions aqueuses,
liquides agricoles, engrais, produits chimiques,
produits pétroliers raffinés, herbicides, produits
en suspension, peintures, produits alimentaires,
etc.
Ces produits présentent une masse volumique
comprises entre 700 et 1400 kg/m3.
        AV-2336C Rev. 5
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 17 Project/Project:  AP-AV-99-0021
HEATED PRODUCTS GROUP
S Asphalt, Bunker C, etc.
S these products have a density range of 800 to
1200 kg/m3 and liquid temperature of + 50° C
and over .
MULIPLE PRODUCT APPLICATIONS
S refined  petroleum products having a density
of 700 to 1000 kg/m3.